Itinerary of the Ship for World Youth Leaders 2015

Attachment |

1. Itinerary from the Arrival Day of the Overseas Participating Youth until the End of the Onshore Training

Session
Day 1 Year 2016 ]
January 14 (Thu) Ammival of the overseas participating youth (OFY)

Day 2 January 15 (Fri) OPY: Orentation, Welcome Reception

Day 3 January 16 (Sat) OPY: Transfer to Local Program (Iwate Pref, Yamanashi Pref, Fukui Pref., Mie Pref, and Shiga
Pref)

Day 4 January 17 (Sun) OPY: Local Program (homestay)

Day 3 January 18 (Mon) OPY: Local Program (homestay). Courtesy call
JPY: Pre-departure Training Session

Day 6 January 19 (Tue) OPY: Retumn back to Tokya to join Pre~departure Training Session
IPY: Pre-departure Training Session

Day 7 January 20 (Wed) Orientation, Onshore Training Session 1

Day 8 January 21 (Thu) Onshore Training Session 2

Day 9 January 22 (Fri) Onshore Training Session 3

Day 10 January 23 (Sat) Onshore Training Session 4

Day 11 January 24 (Sun) Onshore Training Session 5

Day 12 January 25 (Mon) Onshore Training Session 6

Day 13 January 26 (Tue) Onshore Training Session 7
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The schedule is subject to change due to various conditions.

2. Itinerary from Embarkation to Disembarkation

Day 14 (1) | January 27 (Wed) Transfer to Yokohama port/ Embark the ship

Day 15 (2) | January 28 (Thu) Embarkation procedure / Departure ceremony
Departure from Port of Yokohama
Sailing day |

Day 16 (3) | January 29 (Fri) Sailing day 2

Day 17 (@) | January 30 (Sat) Sailing day 3

Day 18 (5) | January 31 (Sun) Sailing day 4

Day 19 (6) | February 1 (Mon) Sailing day 5

Day 20 (7) | February 2 (Tue) Sailing day 6

Day 21 (8) | February3 (Wed) Sailing day 7

Day 22 (9) | February 4 (Thu) Sailing day &

Day 23 (10) | February 5 (Fr) Arive Singapore / Depart Singapore

Day 24 (11) | February 6 (Sat) Sailing day 9

Day 25 (12) | February 7 (Sun) Sailing day 10

Day 26 (13) | Febmary 8 (Mon) Sailing day 11

Day 27 (14) | February 9 (Tue) Arrive Chermai (India)

Day 28 (15) | February 10 (Wed) Activities in the country to be visited | (Chennai)

Day 29 (16) | February 11 (Thu) Acivities in the country fo be visited 2 (Chennai)

Day 30 (17) | February 12 (Fri) Depart Chennai (India)

Day 31 (18) | February 13 (Saf) Sailing day 12

Day 32 (19) | February 14 (Sun) Arrive Colombo (Sri Lanka)

Day 33 (20) | February 15 (Mon) Activities in the county 1o be visited 1 (Colombo)

Day 34 (21) | February 16 (Tue) Adciivities in the couniry 1o be visited 2 (Colombo)

Day 35 (22) | February 17 (Wed) Depart Colombo (Sri Lanka)

Day 36 (23) | February 18 (Thu) Sailing day 13

Day 37 (24) | February 19 (Fri) Sailing day 14

Day 38 (25) | February 20 (Sat) Sailing day 15

Day 39 (26) | February 21 (Sun) Arrive Singapore / Depant Singapore

Day 40 (27) | February 22 (Mon) Sailing day16

Day 41 (28) | February 23 (Tue) Sailing day 17

Day 42 (29) | February 24 (Wed) Sailing day 18

Day 43 (30) | February 25 (Thu) Sailing day 19

Day 44 (31) | February 26 (Fri) Sailing day 20

Day 45 (32) | February 27 (Sat) Sailing day 21

Day 46 (33) | February 28 (Sun) Sailing day 22

Day 47 (34) | February 29 (Mon) Port of Tokyo / Disembarkation procedure / Dissolution ceremony and farewell party /
Disembark the ship

Note: The schedule is subject to change due to various conditions.




